Late bids will be rejected.

Bids will be publicly opened in the presence of the bidders' or delegated representatives
and anyone who want to attend at the address below on Sep 05, 2025 at 2:30 PM after
noon.

9. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security ETB 190,000 (Birr one hundred ninety
thousand), or an equivalent amount in a freely convertible currency in the form of CPO or
Unconditional Bank grant the name of Tigray Agricultural Research Institute.

10. The bid is valid for 120 days and the bid security shall be valid for twenty-eight days